1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 205
Resistor Terminology
Adjustable Resistor: A resistor so constructed
that its resistance can be readily changed.*
Alternating Current: A periodic current the
average value of which over a period is zero.
The equation for alternating current is the same
as that for a periodic current except that I0=O*

150A 1,500,000,000,000 1.5 Tera Ohms
100B 10,000,000,000,000 10 Tera Ohms
*Part Numbering Structure may vary by product line
Scientific
Notation
1.0 x 10-3
 1.0 x 10-2
 1.0 x 10-1
 1.0 x 100
 1.0 x 101
 1.0 x 102
 1.0 x 103
 1.0 x 104
 1.0 x 105
 1.0 x 106
 1.5 x 106
 1.0 x 107
 1.0 x 108
 1.5 x 108
 1.0 x 109
 1.5 x 109
 1.0 x 1010
 1.0 x 1011
 1.5 x 1011
 1.0 x 1012
 1.5 x 1012
 1.0 x 1013
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com204
Ohm’s Law defines the relationships between (P) power, (V) voltage, (I) cur-
rent, and (R) resistance. One ohm is the resistance value through which one
volt will maintain a current of one ampere.
Ohm’s Law
Watts
P
Amps
I
Volts
V
Ohms
R
√P/R
√P•R
V•I
I2•R
V2/R
P/I
I•R V/I
V2/P
P/I2
P/V
V/R
R = Ohms
Ohms = Volts
Amperes
Ohms = Volts2
Watts
Ohms = Watts
Amperes2
V = Volts
Volts =  Amperes   Ohms
Volts =    Watts  Ohms
Volts = Watts
Amperes
P = Watts
Watts = Amperes2  Ohms
Watts = Volts  Amperes
Watts = Volts2
Ohms
I = Amperes
Amperes = Volts
Ohms